

1.1 moves to amend S.F. No. 983; H.F. No. 953, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 6, delete "after" and insert "on the January 1 next following"

1.3 Page 3, after line 17, insert:

1.4 "Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 490.121, subdivision 22, is amended to read:

1.5 Subd. 22. **Service credit limit.** "Service credit limit" means, for a judge covered
1.6 by tier I, the greater of: (1) 24 years of allowable service under this chapter; or (2)₂ for
1.7 judges a judge with allowable service rendered before July 1, 1980, the number of years of
1.8 allowable service under chapter 490, which, when multiplied by the percentage listed in
1.9 section 356.315, subdivision 7 or 8, whichever is applicable to each year of service, equals
1.10 76.8. For a judge covered by tier II, there is no service credit limit.

1.11 Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 490.121, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.12 to read:

1.13 Subd. 25. **Tier I.** "Tier I" is the benefit program of the retirement plan with a
1.14 membership specified by section 490.1221, paragraph (b), and governed by sections
1.15 356.315, subdivisions 7 and 8; 356.415, subdivisions 1 and 1f; and 490.121 to 490.133,
1.16 except as modified in sections 356.315, subdivision 8a; 490.121, subdivision 21f,
1.17 paragraph (b); 490.1222; 490.123, subdivision 1a, paragraph (b); and 490.124, subdivision
1.18 1, paragraphs (c) and (d).

1.19 Sec. 7 Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 490.121, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.20 to read:

1.21 Subd. 26. **Tier II.** "Tier II" is the benefit program of the retirement plan with a
1.22 membership specified by section 490.1221, paragraph (c), and governed by sections
1.23 356.315, subdivision 8a; 356.415, subdivisions 1 and 1f; 490.121 to 490.133, as modified
1.24 in section 490.121, subdivision 21f, paragraph (b); 490.1222; 490.123, subdivision 1a,
1.25 paragraph (b); and 490.124, subdivision 1, paragraphs (c) and (d)."

1.26 Page 3, line 19, before "Members" insert "(a) "

1.27 Page 3, line 20, after "program." insert "(b)"

1.28 Page 3, line 22, after "service" insert "on or before December 30, 2013" and after "
1.29 program." insert "(c)"

1.30 Page 3, line 25, after "2013," insert "had less than five years of allowable service on
1.31 or before December 30, 2013,"

1.32 Page 5, line 25, delete ", due to action" and insert "enacted"

1.33 Page 5, line 26, delete the comma

1.34 Page 5, line 27, delete "a" and insert "that"

- 2.1 Page 5, line 29, delete "July 1, 2013" and insert "the day following final enactment"
- 2.2 Page 6, line 5, after "treatment" insert "in writing"
- 2.3 Page 6, line 8, delete "Any" and insert "An"
- 2.4 Page 6, line 9, after "elected" insert "by an eligible judge" and before "contributions"
- 2.5 insert "member"
- 2.6 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.7 Amend the title accordingly